TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 003295 Frame 0392. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES mark. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| GigaWave Technologies, Ltd. | | 04/28/2006 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tessco Communications Incorporated | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11126 McCormick Road | |
| City: | Hunt Valley | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21031 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2512492 | GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)332-8576

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (410) 332-8573 Email: asz@nqgrg.com Correspondent Name: Michael L. Quinn Address Line 1: One South Street

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-3282

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael L. Quinn |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Michael L. Quinn/ |
| Date: | 08/04/2006 |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0609**

900054935

Total Attachments: 4

source=GigaWave Technologies 1#page1.tif source=GigaWave Technologies 1#page2.tif source=GigaWave Technologies 1#page3.tif source=GigaWave Technologies 1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0610



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| GigaWave Techologies, Ltd. | | 104/21/2006 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TESSCO Communications, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11126 McCormick Road | |
| City: | Hunt Valley | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21031 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2512492 | GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(410)332-8576

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(410) 332-8573

Email: mlq@nqgrg.com Correspondent Name: Michael L. Quinn Address Line 1: c/o Neuberger, Quinn, Gielen, Rubin & Gi Address Line 2: One South Street, 27th Floor Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-3282 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Quinn Signature: /Michael L. Quinn/ Date: 04/24/2006 **Total Attachments: 1** source=Gigawave#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM53803 04/24/2006 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 28th day of April, 2006, by and between GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor"), and TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor is the registered owner of the service mark GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "PTO") (Registration Number 2,512,492) (the "Mark").
- B. Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 5, 2006, Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee certain of its assets and business, including but not limited to the Mark and all goodwill associated with the Mark and with Assignor's business.
- C. In furtherance thereof, the parties executed and filed with the PTO an Assignment of the Mark, which was recorded on April 24, 2006 at Reel/Frame 003295/0392 (the "Original Assignment").
- D. The Original Assignment incorrectly identified Assignee as "TESSCO Communications, Inc." whereas the correct name of Assignee is TESSCO Communications Incorporated, as shown above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to (i) the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark or relating to the services in respect of which the Mark is used or for which the Mark is registered; (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark; and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute and deliver (upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense) all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be reasonably necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the foregoing rights. Assignor hereby appoints Michael L. Quinn, Esq. of Neuberger, Quinn, Gielen, Rubin & Gibber, P.A. to cause this Confirmation of Assignment to be duly recorded with the PTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmation of Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

By: CCCS Management, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Christopher N. Marco

President and Manager

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 21st day of April, 2006, by and between GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor"), and TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor is the registered owner of the service mark GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "PTO") (Registration Number 2,512,492) (the "Mark").
- B. Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 26, 2006, Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee certain of its assets and business, including but not limited to the Mark and all goodwill associated with the Mark and with Assignor's business.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to (i) the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark or relating to the services in respect of which the Mark is used or for which the Mark is registered; (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark; and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute and deliver (upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense) all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be reasonably necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the foregoing rights. Assignor hereby appoints Michael L. Quinn, Esq. of Neuberger, Quinn, Gielen, Rubin & Gibber, P.A. to cause this Assignment to be duly recorded with the PTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

GIGAWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

By: CCCS Management, LLC, its General Partner

Bv:

Christopher N. Marco President and Manager

231828

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0614